14   Restatement of 30 June 2024 Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

The Consolidated Statement of Financial Position at 30 June 2024 has been restated for the following:

1)   Finalisation of provisional fair values of the assets and liabilities recognised in respect of the BMC

1)   Finalisation of provisional fair values of the assets and liabilities recognised in respect of the BMC
acquisition in 2024, following a review during the IFRS 3 hindsight period which was completed in the
second half of 2024.

2)   Classification of £12.2m from the Share Premium Account to the Merger Reserve.

Both changes were disclosed in the Company's Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December
2024, which were audited.

The change does not impact the Consolidated Income Statement or the Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows.
The changes made impact the following areas of the Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position:

14   Restatement of 30 June 2024 Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position (continued)

30 June 30 June 30 June
2024

Previously
reported

2024
Adjustments

2024
Restated

£m  £m  £m

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 896.8 0.6 897.4
Right-of-use assets 47.2 - 47.2
Intangible assets 681.9 5.6 687.5
Investment in associate and joint ventures 15.6 - 15.6
Trade and other receivables 1.1 - 1.1
Total non-current assets 1,642.6 6.2 1,648.8

Current assets
Inventories 126.7 (0.7) 126.0
Trade and other receivables 344.5 0.5 345.0
Current tax receivable - - -
Cash and cash equivalents 30.3 - 30.3
Total current assets 501.5 (0.2) 501.3
Total assets 2,144.1 6.0 2,150.1

Current liabilities

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings (8.4) - (8.4)
Trade and other payables (330.3) 17.5 (312.8)
Current tax payable (0.4) - (0.4)
Provisions   (10.1) (19.0)   (29.1)
Total current liabilities (349.2) (1.5) (350.7)

Non-current liabilities
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings (494.2) - (494.2)
Provisions (89.6) - (89.6)
Deferred tax liabilities (90.4) (4.5) (94.9)
Total non-current liabilities   (674.2) (4.5)   (678.7)
Total liabilities (1,023.4) (6.0) (1,029.4)
Net assets 1,120.7 - 1,120.7

Equity attributable to Breedon Group shareholders
Share capital 3.4 - 3.4
Share premium 13.8 (12.2) 1.6
Hedging reserve (1.0) - (1.0)
Translation reserve (9.4) - (9.4)
Merger reserve 80.5 12.2 92.7
Retained earnings 1,033.1 - 1,033.1
Total equity attributable to Breedon Group
shareholders 1,120.4 - 1,120.4
Non-controlling interests 0.3 - 0.3

Total equity 1,120.7 - 1,120.7

Cautionary Statement
This announcement contains inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of EU Regulation 596/2014 (which
forms part of domestic UK law pursuant to the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018 ("EUWA")) ("UK MAR"). In
addition, market soundings (as defined in MAR) were taken in respect of certain matters contained in this
Announcement with the result that certain persons became aware of inside information (as defined in MAR), as

Announcement with the result that certain persons became aware of inside information (as defined in MAR), as
permitted by MAR. This inside information is set out in this Announcement. Therefore those persons that received